#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

# SID J WHITE

FILED

DEC 2 19941

CLERK, SLIPREME COURT By \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Chief Deputy Clerk

WILLIAM THOMAS ZEIGLER, JR. Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 84,066

HARRY K. SINGLETARY, Secretary, Florida Department of Corrections,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

## ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FL. BAR #998818 444 SEABREEZE BLVD. 5TH FL. DAYTONA BEACH, FL. 32118

Counsel for Appellee

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

# PAGES:

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
Procedural History1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS
The Guilt-Phase Facts3
The 1989 Resentencing Proceedings
The 1994 3.850 Motion9
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I. ZEIGLER'S MOTION FOR RELEASE OF EVIDENCE WAS PROPERLY DENIED AS UNTIMELY14
II. THE 3.850 TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED, AS PROCEDURALLY BARRED, ZEIGLER'S CLAIMS THAT WERE, OR COULD HAVE BEEN, RAISED ON DIRECT APPEAL
III. THE 3.850 TRIAL COURT PROPERLY FOUND CLAIMS IV, V, X, AND XI TO BE INAPPROPRIATELY RAISED IN 3.850 PROCEEDINGS26
IV. THE 3.850 TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DECIDED ZEIGLER'S ATTEMPT TO RESERVE AN INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIM FOR YET ANOTHER 3.850 PROCEEDING29
A. The procedural posture of this case
B. The Resentencing Evidence
C. The "Reserved" Ineffectiveness of Counsel Claim30
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

•

I

CASES:	PAGE:
Adams v. State, 543 So. 2d 1244 (Fla. 1989)1	5.17
Andrews v. State, 533 So. 2d 841 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988)	
Callins v. Collins, 114 S. Ct. 1127 (1994)	28
<u>Clark v. State</u> , 460 So. 2d 886 (Fla. 1984)	25
Correll v. Dugger, 523 So. 2d 562 (Fla. 1988)	23
Doyle v. State, 526 So. 2d 909 (Fla. 1988)	21
Engle v. Dugger, 576 So. 2d 696 (Fla. 1991)2	20,21
Espinosa v. Florida, 112 S.Ct. 2926 (1992)	25
Eutzy v. State, 536 So. 2d 1014 (Fla. 1988)	26
Foster v. State, 614 So. 2d 455 (Fla. 1992)	19
<u>Francis v. State</u> 529 So. 2d 670 (Fla. 1988)	31
Hardwick v. Dugger, 19 Fla. Law Weekly S433 (Fla. Sept. 16, 1994)2	2,24
<u>Harich v. State</u> , 542 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 1989)	19
Herrera v. Collins, 13 S.Ct. 853 (1993)	0
<u>James v. State</u> , 615 So. 2d 668 (Fla. 1993) Johnson v. Dugger,	23
523 So. 2d 161 (Fla. 1988)	20

<u>Kight v. Dugger</u> , 574 So. 2d 1066 (Fla. 1990)24
<u>King v. State,</u> 390 So. 2d. 315 (Fla. 1980)23
<u>Medina v. State</u> 573 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1990)24
<u>Meek v. State</u> , 382 So. 2d 673 (Fla. 1980)25
<u>Meek v. State,</u> 556 So. 2d 1318 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990), <u>rev. denied</u> , 581 So. 2d 167 (1991)27
<u>Mikenas v. State</u> , 467 So. 2d 359 (Fla. 1984)24
<u>Mills v. Dugger,</u> 559 So. 2d 578 (Fla. 1990)20
Porter v. Dugger, 559 So. 2d 201 (Fla. 1990)20
Reed v. State, 640 So. 2d 1094 (Fla. 1994)27
<u>Ritter v. Smith</u> , 811 F. 2d 1398 (11th Cir. 1987), <u>cert</u> . <u>denied</u> , 483 U.S. 1010 (1987)28
<u>Spaziano v. State</u> , 570 So. 2d 289 (Fla. 1990)18
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)
<u>Tafero v. State</u> , 561 So. 2d 557 (Fla. 1990)18
Torres-Arboleda v. Dugger, 636 So. 2d 1321 (Fla. 1994)23
<u>Turner v. Dugger,</u> 614 So. 2d 1075 (Fla. 1992)24
<u>Turner v. Dugger</u> , 614 So. 2d 1075 (Fla. 1992)23
Vining v. State, 637 So. 2d 921 (Fla. 1994)28

.

.

.

Zeigler v. Dugger, 524 So. 2d 149 (Fla. 1988)
Zeigler v. Florida, 456 U. S. 1035 (1982)6
Zeigler v. State, 402 So. 2d 365 (Fla. 1981), cert. denied, 456 U.S. 1035 (1982)14
Zeigler v. State, 402 So. 2d 365 (Fla. 1981)
Zeigler v. State, 452 So. 2d 537 (Fla. 1984)
Zeigler v. State, 524 So. 2d 491 (Fla. 1988)29
Zeigler v. State, 580 So. 2d 127 (Fla. 1991)3,9,20,21,23,25,29,30
Zeigler v. State, 632 So. 2d 48 (Fla. 1993)15
Zeigler v. State, FSC No. 74,66322
OTHER AUTHORITIES
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.850 (b) (1)16
